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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TERUMO BCT INC.,
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V.

HAEMONETICS CORPORATION,
Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2026-00046
U.S. Patent No. 10,980,926

Filing Date: May 4, 2020
Issue Date: April 20, 2021
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Patent Owner, Haemonetics Corporation (“Patent Owner”), hereby appoints
the following attorneys to represent Patent Owner in the above-captioned inter

partes review proceeding and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office connected therewith:

Erik B. Milch (Reg. No. 42,887) Joseph Drayton

emilch@proskauer.com Pro hac vice (application to be filed)
jdrayton@proskauer.com

Proskauer Rose LLP Proskauer Rose LLP

1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Eleven Times Square

Suite 600 New York, NY 10036

Washington, DC 20004 Tel: (212) 969-3000

Tel: (202) 416-6800 Elizabeth Shrieves

Pro hac vice (application to be filed)
eshrieves@proskauer.com
Proskauer Rose LLP

1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 600

Washington, DC 20004

Tel: (202) 416-6800

Alan S. Teran (Reg. No. 75,452)
ateran@proskauver.com

Proskauer Rose LLP

2255 Glades Road

Suite 421 Atrium

Boca Raton, FI. 33431-7360

Tel: (561) 995-4723

Comnor J. Villar (Reg. No. 80,340)
cvillar@proskauer.com

Proskauer Rose LLP

Eleven Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Tel: (212) 969-3000
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Please recognize the following correspondence addresses for Patent Owner in

this proceeding;:

PROSKAUER ROSE LLP
1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20004
Tel: (202) 416-6800
Erik B. Milch (emilch@proskauer.com)
Elizabeth Shrieves (eshrieves@proskauer.com)

PROSKAUER ROSE LLP
Eleven Times Square
New York, NY 10036
Tel: (212) 969-3000
Joseph Drayton (jdrayton@proskauer.com)
Connor J. Villar (cvillar@proskauer.com)

PROSKAUER ROSE LLP
2255 Glades Road
Suite 421 Atrium
Boca Raton, FL 33431
(561) 995-4723
Alan S. Teran (ateran@proskauer.com)

Dated: Octoberg®, 2025

hn Perullo
VP, Associate General Counsel and Chief Intellectual Property Officer

On behalf of Patent Owner, Haemonetics Corporation.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that on October 20, 2025, I caused a copy of the foregoing
Patent Owner’s Power of Attorney to be served on the Petitioner of the subject patent

as follows:

Via and Electronic Mail to Petitioner’s attorneys of record:

John M. Caracappa, Reg. No. 43,532
jcaracappa@steptoe.com

Katherine D. Cappaert, Reg. No. 71,639
kcappaert@steptoe.com

Matthew Y. Sim, Reg. No. 77,422
msim(@steptoe.com

Scott Chappell, Reg. No. 76,333
schappell@steptoe.com

STEPTOE LLP
1330 Connecticut Avenue N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
Tel: (202) 429-3000
Fax: (202) 429-3902

/Erik B. Milch/
Erik B. Milch (Reg. No. 42,887)






